For this noble cause local government, entrepreneurs and western 
regional hospital jointly are setting up plant in Pokhara. JCI Pokhara being a social organization has committed for 
financial support for oxygen plant being setup in Pokhara and has handed over Rs 50,021 (NRS Fifty thousand and 
Twenty one only) to the concerned authority.

Free-Ambulance services till this issue:
Under the main coordination of Jc Minraj  Khadka of Emergency Task Force of JCI Pokharais a continuing free 
ambulance service under the theme “Our Society Our Responsibility” in this ongoing covid-19 pandemic offering